
2001-2002 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-11   Conf: 7-5   Home: 10-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics NICHOLS OPP
SCORING 1466 1472
    Points Per Game 58.6 58.9
    Scoring Margin -0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1535 545-1646
    Field Goal Pct .354 .331
3 POINT FG-ATT 72-309 113-401
    3PT FG Pct .233 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-451 269-455
    FT Pct .678 .591
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 10.8
REBOUNDS 1115 1154
    Rebounds Per Game 44.6 46.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 300 332
    Assists Per Game 12.0 13.3
TURNOVERS 541 524
    Turnovers Per Game 21.6 21.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 276 254
    Steals Per Game 11.0 10.2
BLOCKS 100 79
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,220 1,242
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-94 10-124
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-90

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols 733 733 1466
Opponents 690 782 1472

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/01 MAINE MARITIME W 42-40 110
11/18/01 ME.-PRESQUE ISLE W 69-41 105
11/27/01 WORCESTER ST. L 51-62 130
11/29/01 RIVIER W 50-27 105
12/01/01 at Albertus Magnus L 59-71 25
12/04/01 LASELL W 73-44 85
12/06/01 ELMS W 68-60 70

* 12/08/01 at U New England L 70-96 200
12/10/01 at Daniel Webster W 66-55 70
12/28/01 vs Wesleyan (CT) L 34-69 80
12/29/01 vs Carroll (WI) L 45-73 100

* 01/12/02 GORDON L 39-63 70
* 01/15/02 at Eastern Nazarene W 61-46 91

01/17/02 at Fitchburg St. L 46-64 100
* 01/19/02 at Colby-Sawyer L 41-78 175
* 01/22/02 ENDICOTT W 60-43 100
* 01/24/02 at Regis (MA) W 78-54 110
* 02/02/02 CURRY W 71-57 105
* 02/05/02 ANNA MARIA W 66-49 80
* 02/07/02 ROGER WILLIAMS L 64-72 75
* 02/09/02 at Salve Regina W 60-58 256
* 02/12/02 at New England Col. L 61-83 85

02/14/02 BECKER W 77-46 65
* 02/16/02 WENTWORTH INST. W 69-51 120

02/19/02 at Gordon L 46-70 130

* = Conference game



2001-2002 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-5   Home: 4-2   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics NICHOLS OPP
SCORING 740 750
    Points Per Game 61.7 62.5
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 277-725 277-828
    Field Goal Pct .382 .335
3 POINT FG-ATT 31-140 62-211
    3PT FG Pct .221 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 2.6 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 155-221 134-224
    FT Pct .701 .598
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 11.2
REBOUNDS 522 564
    Rebounds Per Game 43.5 47.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 145 159
    Assists Per Game 12.1 13.3
TURNOVERS 254 216
    Turnovers Per Game 21.2 18.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 107 126
    Steals Per Game 8.9 10.5
BLOCKS 50 29
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.4
ATTENDANCE 550 917
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-92 6-153
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols 358 382 740
Opponents 361 389 750

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/01 at  U New England L 70-96 200
01/12/02 GORDON L 39-63 70
01/15/02 at  Eastern Nazarene W 61-46 91
01/19/02 at  Colby-Sawyer L 41-78 175
01/22/02 ENDICOTT W 60-43 100
01/24/02 at  Regis (MA) W 78-54 110
02/02/02 CURRY W 71-57 105
02/05/02 ANNA MARIA W 66-49 80
02/07/02 ROGER WILLIAMS L 64-72 75
02/09/02 at  Salve Regina W 60-58 256
02/12/02 at  New England Col. L 61-83 85
02/16/02 WENTWORTH INST. W 69-51 120


